

Environmental & Sustainability Policy Statement

Safari Company recognizes its environmental responsibility to its customers, staff, suppliers and the overall community and is committed to reduce the impact of its operations on the environment.

By setting an environmental and sustainability policy that is both monitored and subjected to continual improvement and by communication of this to its staff, Safari Company aims to ensure its ongoing commitment towards our responsibilities and the reduction of environmental impacts. This policy is communicated with the full support and enthusiasm of all the Management team and employees – all of whom are accountable for the environmental impact on our business.

Safari Company is fully committed:

- To identify and manage the environmental risk of its activities and services, and continual improvement.
- ✓ To comply with all relevant local environmental regulations, international and ISO 14001:2015 standards that applies to our business activities.
- To provide the framework for setting and reviewing environmental objective and targets.
- To ensure that Safari environmental framework is documented, implemented, maintained and communicated to all relevant parties.
- ✓ To take sustainability initiatives for conservation of energy, water and other resources, and use products from sustainable resources.
- ✓ To endeavour to reduce, reuse and recycle waste from our operations.
- ✓ To endeavour to control the level of pollution and harmful emissions arising from our operations.

We will act responsibly and in an environmentally friendly manner at all times to prevent pollution, by spill control when storing, using and deposing all waste including hazardous waste. We will aim to minimize the use of ozone depleting substances where possible.

This policy statement is communicated to all employees and concerned parties through awareness training and OHS promotions. This policy shall be displayed in a conspicuous location throughout the Safari offices and operating projects.

Saleh Al-Sagri Chairman Safari Company

June 2020